'orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 99: 04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and addross of roceiving party(les)
DES-L INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	Name LECO PLASTICS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): June 22, 2007	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? Yes X No	
	130 GAMEWELL STREET
3. Naturo of Conveyance:	150 GAMEWEEE STREET
Assignment – Morgor	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hackensack
Government Interest Assignment	State:NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07601
X Other PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT	Addational name(s) & address(es)
······	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,644,521 6,889,387
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes XNo
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and 2
Name: Stephen B. Goldman	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLŽ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: Ally, Dkt.: DESE 3.0-008, 3.0-009	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	
Sector Contract Contract Contract	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	
·····	8. Payment Information a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6333	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: sgoldman@idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Stephen B. Goldman
. Signature:	
	June 27, 2007
Signalure	Date
Stephen B. Goldman - 28,512	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DES-L INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 211 Coit Street, Irvington, New Jersey, 07111, as assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States Letters Patents and the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter collectively "said Inventions") as follows:

(1) U.S. Patent No. 6,889,387, issued May 10, 2005 entitled COLLAR PROTECTOR; and

(2) U.S. Patent No. 6,644,521, issued November 11, 2003, entitled SHOULDER SUPPORT FOR GARMENTS.

WHEREAS, LECO PLASTICS, INC., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 130 Gamewell St., Hackensack, New Jersey 07601, ap assignce, is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and the aforesaid Letters Patents therefore in co-ownership with the assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DES-L INDUSTRIES, INC., as assignor, hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said assignee, LECO PLASTICS, INC., fifty percent (50%) of all right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and the aforesaid Letters Patents, including all originals, divisionals, continuations, reexaminations, substitutes or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America, together with all claims for damages by reason of any past, present or future infringement of said Inventions and the aforesaid Letters Patents, jointly with the assignor, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the assignce's own use and behalf, each party having the rights as set forth in 35 U.S.C. Section 262.

DES-L INDUSTRIES,/INC. Bγ: Title:

Dated: 6/20/07

Assemination to the set of a construc-

PATENT REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 06/27/2007